DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-950336

08/05/2020 02:17 PM

CRAIG ZAGER

APN: 1320-29-610-076 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20000906-DR When Recorded Return To:

Craig Zager PO Box 10051

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Craig Zager PO Box 10051 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Pgs=3

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Craig E. Zager, Trustee of the Craig E. Zager living trust dated 5-23-19

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

ZIP LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot(s): 79, in Block F of Final Subdivision Map of Monterra #1, a Planned Unit Development PD 02-05, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 24th, 2005, in Book 805, Page 11150 Document No. 653145, Official Records.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20000906-DR
Dated this	
Craig E. Zager Living Trust Craig Zager, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	day of August, 2020 by
Appr	DENA REED tary Public - State of Nevada pintment Recorded in Douglas County 3-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

(

1. a) b) c)	Assessor Parcel Nut 1320-29-610-076					,		
d)							\ \	
2.	Type of Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	7
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b)	☐ Sgl. Fam. Re	esidence	_		\\	
c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/Instrumen	t No.:	-
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Book		_ Page	1
g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home)	Date of	Recording: ^	. 1	N.
	Other:				Notes:	WRITE	ed Trust-4	
3. :	a. Total Value/Sale	Price o	f Property:			\$0.00		V.
	b. Deed in Lieu of F	oreclos	ure Only (value o	f property)	-	(\$0.00)		7000
	c. Transfer Tax Valu	e:	,			\$0.00		_ ~~
	d. Real Property Tra	nsfer T	ax Due:			\$0.00		
4.	IF EXEMPTION CLA	MED:		- S				
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	motion	. per NRS 375.09	0 Section:	≥e 7			
	b. Explain Reason					nsideration	/	-
5.	Partial Interest: Per		•	796	7%	/ISIGCIALION		
supp partic resul	orted by documentat es agree the disallov	ion if c vance of of the t	alled upon to sub of any claimed ex tax due plus inter	stantiate th cemption, or est at 1% pe	e inform r other c er month	ation provided letermination . Pursuant to	n and belief, and can i herein. Furthermore, t of additional tax due, m o NRS 375.030, the Buy	he ay
	nature:	_		1	1	Capacity:	Grantor	
_	nature	5 8		_/_	\perp	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELI	LER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED)	ORMA	<u>ATION</u>	BUY		ANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	PRMATION	
Prin	nt Name: Craig Zage	Λ.		Print	Name:	Craig E. Zage	er, Trustee 🏃	
	iress: P.O. Box 10		-		ress:	PO Box 1005		
City	- L		N	City:	- 1	Zephyr Cove		_
Stat			Zip: 89448	Stat	- 4	Nevada	Zip: 89448	<u> </u>
CO	MPANY/PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDIN	IG (Require	d if not	seller or buy	<u>er)</u>	
Drin	nt Name:				Esc. #:			
	lress:				L30. #.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
	· · · ·		Out					
City		7	State	:	Zip:			_

+ OF the Cron's E Zagor Living trust Dtd 5-23-17